Pursuant to the current Terms and Conditions, the Convertible Bonds will mature on
30 April 2018 unless further extended. Unless previously redeemed, purchased and
cancelled or converted, all of the outstanding Convertible Bonds will be converted into
Shares on 30 April 2018.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, Titan Gas held 829,641,578 Shares, or 51.32% of
the issued share capital of the Company. In the event that all the outstanding Convertible
Bonds are converted into Shares, 1,440,960,208 new Shares will be issued to Titan Gas
and 344,754,077 new Shares will be issued to Tanisca. The following table illustrates the
Company’s existing shareholding structure and the respective shareholding structure upon
full conversion of the Convertible Bonds by Tanisca and Titan Gas assuming there is no
other change in the share capital of the Company and the Convertible Bonds:

Name of
Shareholder

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon full
conversion of the Convertible

Bonds by Tanisca at
conversion price of

HK$0.0672

Immediately upon full
conversion of the Convertible
Bonds by Tanisca and Titan
Gas at conversion price of

HK$0.0672
Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Titan Gas 829,641,578 51.32 829,641,578 42.30 2,270,601,786 66.73

Tanisca (Note 1) — — 344,754,077 17.58 344,754,077 10.13
34,753,409 1.77 34,753,409 1.02

Lin Dongliang
(Note 2) 12,910,000 0.80 12,910,000 0.66 12,910,000 0.38

Sub-total 842,551,578 52.11 1,222,059,064 62.30 2,663,019,272 78.27

Public 774,188,997 47.89 739,435,588 37.70 739,435,588 21.73

Total 1,616,740,575 100.00 1,961,494,652 100.00 3,402,454,860 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Upsky Enterprises Limited held 34,753,409 Shares,
representing approximately 2.15% of the issued share capital and forming part of the public
shareholding. Both Tanisca and Upsky Enterprises Limited are companies wholly-owned by the
same individual. The aggregate shareholding of Tanisca and Upsky Enterprises Limited will
exceed 10% upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds, and thus the Shares held by Tanisca
and Upsky Enterprises Limited upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds shall not be
counted for public Shares.

2. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Mr. Lin Dongliang, a non-executive Director, beneficially held